

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUNIA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT KUNIA REGIONAL SIGNIT OPERATIONS CENTER PROJECT NO: STP-0750(11) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.2 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA TYPE CODE: Y031 DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 25, 2000 BIDS OPENED: SEPTEMBER 28, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: FORTY (40) WORKING DAYS				PAUL'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC.		C & C ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.		JACK ENDO ELECTRIC, INC.		STANDARD ELECTRIC, INC.		WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		TED'S WIRING SERVICE, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
606.3350	Guardrail, Strong Post Rubrail (W-Beam)	75	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00
606.5002	Terminal Section Type FLEAT-350	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 6,127.00	\$ 6,127.00	\$ 4,929.00	\$ 4,929.00	\$ 6,635.00	\$ 6,635.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) without Post	4	Each	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	3	Each	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
621.5300	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater Than 10 Sq. Ft.)	2	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 964.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
621.7101	Construction Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Two Post	2	Each	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 573.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
621.7103	Construction Sign (Greater Than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Two Post	2	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.50	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1,263.00	\$ 2,526.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
623.0100	Controller Assembly (Model 170 Traffic Signal Controller Units, Model 332A Cabinet and Auxiliary Equipment)	1	Each	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 15,874.00	\$ 15,874.00	\$ 14,395.00	\$ 14,395.00	\$ 20,424.00	\$ 20,424.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
623.2010	Type I Traffic Signal Standard 10'-0"	3	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 1,341.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
623.2012	Type I Traffic Signal Standard 13'-0"	2	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 766.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 1,252.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
623.2020	Type II Signal Standard With 18 Foot Mast Arm (Pole B)	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,973.00	\$ 2,973.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 2,938.00	\$ 2,938.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
623.2022	Type II Signal Standard With 20 Foot Mast Arm (Pole E)	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,986.00	\$ 2,986.00	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,241.00	\$ 2,241.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
623.2030	Foundation for Type I Signal Standard	5	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 767.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
623.2040	Foundation for Type II Signal Standard (Pole E)	1	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 2,339.00	\$ 2,339.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
623.2045	Foundation for Type II Signal Standard (Pole B)	1	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 2,339.00	\$ 2,339.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
623.2050	Foundation for Controller Cabinet	1	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 811.00	\$ 811.00	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
623.3020	Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	2	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
623.3040	Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting)	3	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
623.3060	Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-4 Section with Dual Indication Unit [Fiber Optic] Mast Arm Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 1,501.00	\$ 1,501.00	\$ 2,003.00	\$ 2,003.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUNIA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT KUNIA REGIONAL SIGNIT OPERATIONS CENTER PROJECT NO: STP-0750(11) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.2 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA TYPE CODE: Y031 DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 25, 2000 BIDS OPENED: SEPTEMBER 28, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: FORTY (40) WORKING DAYS				PAUL'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC.		C & C ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.		JACK ENDO ELECTRIC, INC.		STANDARD ELECTRIC, INC.		WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		TED'S WIRING SERVICE, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.3070	Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-4 Section with Dual Indicaiton Unit [Fiber Optic] Slipfitter Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 1,527.00	\$ 1,527.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
623.3500	Flasher (Yellow) Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch with Slipfitter Mounting)	2	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
623.3700	Opticom Receiver (Mast Arm Mounting)	2	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 619.00	\$ 1,238.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
623.3720	Opticom Receiver (Bracket Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
623.5030	Three 2-Inch Conduits, Schedule 80 (210 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,055.00	L.S.	\$ 10,573.00	L.S.	\$ 5,328.00	L.S.	\$ 11,921.00	L.S.	\$ 9,450.00
623.5040	Four 2-Inch Conduits, Schedule 80 (280 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	L.S.	\$ 11,000.00	L.S.	\$ 19,559.00	L.S.	\$ 15,208.00	L.S.	\$ 9,235.00	L.S.	\$ 20,674.00	L.S.	\$ 14,000.00
623.5060	Six 2-Inch Conduits, Schedule 80 (15 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00	L.S.	\$ 550.00	L.S.	\$ 930.00	L.S.	\$ 502.00	L.S.	\$ 1,612.00	L.S.	\$ 900.00
623.5130	Three 2-Inch PVC Conduit, Schedule 40 Concrete Encased (170 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 6,800.00	L.S.	\$ 11,281.00	L.S.	\$ 10,610.00	L.S.	\$ 20,072.00	L.S.	\$ 12,066.00	L.S.	\$ 12,750.00
623.5140	Four 2-Inch PVC Conduit, Schedule 40 Concrete Encased (75 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 6,202.00	L.S.	\$ 4,964.00	L.S.	\$ 13,237.00	L.S.	\$ 6,870.00	L.S.	\$ 6,375.00
623.5150	Five 2-Inch PVC Conduit, Schedule 40 Concrete Encased (360 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 18,000.00	L.S.	\$ 17,000.00	L.S.	\$ 27,092.00	L.S.	\$ 25,866.00	L.S.	\$ 54,280.00	L.S.	\$ 39,107.00	L.S.	\$ 32,400.00
623.5170	Seven 2-Inch PVC Conduit, Schedule 40 Concrete Encased (75 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	L.S.	\$ 7,661.00	L.S.	\$ 5,952.00	L.S.	\$ 13,728.00	L.S.	\$ 11,006.00	L.S.	\$ 8,250.00
623.6000	Type A Pullbox	7	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 4,263.00	\$ 879.00	\$ 6,153.00	\$ 914.00	\$ 6,398.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
623.6010	Type B Pullbox	5	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 979.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
623.6020	Type C Pullbox	1	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 1,511.00	\$ 1,511.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
623.7030	Type 1 Traffic Control Cable (250 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	L.S.	\$ 1,876.00	L.S.	\$ 996.00	L.S.	\$ 1,405.00	L.S.	\$ 1,413.00	L.S.	\$ 1,250.00
623.7040	Type 2 Loop Detector Lead-In Cable (950 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 800.00	L.S.	\$ 3,800.00	L.S.	\$ 615.00	L.S.	\$ 891.00	L.S.	\$ 974.00	L.S.	\$ 933.00	L.S.	\$ 2,850.00
623.7042	Type 6 Power Cable & Ground (450 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 600.00	L.S.	\$ 3,100.00	L.S.	\$ 1,570.00	L.S.	\$ 2,962.00	L.S.	\$ 1,325.00	L.S.	\$ 3,371.00	L.S.	\$ 2,700.00
623.7044	Type 7 Opticom Receiver Cable (300 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 321.00	L.S.	\$ 482.00	L.S.	\$ 215.00	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00
623.7046	Type 8 Flashing Beacon Cable (1,000 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 800.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,277.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,795.00	L.S.	\$ 716.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUNIA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT KUNIA REGIONAL SIGNIT OPERATIONS CENTER PROJECT NO: STP-0750(11) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.2 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA TYPE CODE: Y031 DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 25, 2000 BIDS OPENED: SEPTEMBER 28, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: FORTY (40) WORKING DAYS				PAUL'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC.		C & C ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.		JACK ENDO ELECTRIC, INC.		STANDARD ELECTRIC, INC.		WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		TED'S WIRING SERVICE, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.7051	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') One Loop	6	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 559.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 509.00	\$ 3,054.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00
623.7054	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') Four Loop	1	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 2,118.00	\$ 2,118.00	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 4,147.00	\$ 4,147.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
629.1011	4-Inch White Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion (1,250 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	L.S.	\$ 1,818.00	L.S.	\$ 2,191.00	L.S.	\$ 1,903.00	L.S.	\$ 2,758.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
629.1012	4-Inch White Pavement Striping - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion (50 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 70.00	L.S.	\$ 100.00	L.S.	\$ 73.00	L.S.	\$ 90.00	L.S.	\$ 75.00	L.S.	\$ 111.00	L.S.	\$ 200.00
629.1013	4-Inch Yellow Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion (100 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 140.00	L.S.	\$ 200.00	L.S.	\$ 145.00	L.S.	\$ 175.00	L.S.	\$ 152.00	L.S.	\$ 221.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00
629.1014	8-Inch White Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion (250 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 430.00	L.S.	\$ 650.00	L.S.	\$ 462.00	L.S.	\$ 557.00	L.S.	\$ 483.00	L.S.	\$ 701.00	L.S.	\$ 750.00
629.1016	12-Inch White Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion (75 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 220.00	L.S.	\$ 330.00	L.S.	\$ 235.00	L.S.	\$ 284.00	L.S.	\$ 246.00	L.S.	\$ 358.00	L.S.	\$ 450.00
629.1017	12-Inch White Pavement Striping - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion (90 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 260.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 283.00	L.S.	\$ 340.00	L.S.	\$ 295.00	L.S.	\$ 429.00	L.S.	\$ 450.00
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion (550 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,100.00	L.S.	\$ 1,600.00	L.S.	\$ 1,149.00	L.S.	\$ 1,384.00	L.S.	\$ 1,202.00	L.S.	\$ 1,743.00	L.S.	\$ 3,300.00
629.1031	Pavement Arrows - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion	4	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 796.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
629.1041	Pavement Words - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion	2	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 986.00	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	50	Each	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	30	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
629.2070	Type H Pavement Marker	4	Each	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 35,000.00	F.A.	\$ 35,000.00	F.A.	\$ 35,000.00	F.A.	\$ 35,000.00	F.A.	\$ 35,000.00	F.A.	\$ 35,000.00	F.A.	\$ 35,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,355.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 20,032.00	L.S.	\$ 21,573.30	L.S.	\$ 22,395.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUNIA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT KUNIA REGIONAL SIGNIT OPERATIONS CENTER PROJECT NO: STP-0750(11) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.2 MILE ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA TYPE CODE: Y031 DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - AUGUST 25, 2000 BIDS OPENED: SEPTEMBER 28, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: FORTY (40) WORKING DAYS				PAUL'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC.		C & C ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.		JACK ENDO ELECTRIC, INC.		STANDARD ELECTRIC, INC.		WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		TED'S WIRING SERVICE, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	a. SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$ 194,700.00		\$ 199,655.00		\$ 212,776.00		\$ 219,129.00		\$ 272,872.00		\$ 282,326.30		\$ 282,000.00
	b. EITHER FURNISHED FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT '0') OR FURNISHED FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT 25% x a)				\$ -0-		\$ -0-		\$ -0-		\$ -0-		\$ -0-		\$ -0-		\$ -0-
	c. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (a +b)				** \$ 194,700.00		* \$ 199,655.00		\$ 212,776.00		\$ 219,129.00		\$ 272,872.00		** \$ 282,326.30		\$ 282,000.00
	* Corrected Figure ** Bid Rejected																
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.																
	Karl Kunishige Project Manager Date																